# **\$40,00 76400**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saflink Corporation		02/11/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IdentiPHI, Inc.	
Street Address:	13809 Research Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 275	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78750	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76400139	SAFSOLUTION

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: sgraber@whepatent.com, ktarvin@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Otte Graber
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDEN-03-114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Otte Graber
Signature:	/Sarah O. Graber/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0560

900126935

Date:	02/12/2009
-------	------------

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2008.02.11\_Certificate of Ownership and Merger\_IdentiPHI into SFLK (incl name change to IdentiPHI)#page1.tif source=2008.02.11\_Certificate of Ownership and Merger\_IdentiPHI into SFLK (incl name change to IdentiPHI)#page2.tif source=2008.02.11\_Certificate of Ownership and Merger\_IdentiPHI into SFLK (incl name change to IdentiPHI)#page3.tif source=2008.02.11\_Certificate of Ownership and Merger\_IdentiPHI into SFLK (incl name change to IdentiPHI)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0561 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"IDENTIPHI, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAFLINK CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF

"IDENTIPHI, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 6:49 O'CLOCK

P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2276936 8100M

080144711

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6377580

DATE: 02-12-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0562

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

# IDENTIPHI, INC.

## WITH AND INTO

## SAFLINK CORPORATION

# Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Saflink Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger of IdentiPHI, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("IdentiPHI"), with and into the Company, wi'h the Company as the surviving corporation:

- 1. The Company is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"). IdentiPHI is incorporated pursuant to the DGCL.
- 2. The Company owns 100% of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of IdentiPHI.
- 3. The Board of Directors of the Company, by the following resolutions duly adopted on February 11, 2008, determined to merge IdentiPHI with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL:

WHEREAS, the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of IdentiPHI, Inc., a De aware corporation ("IdentiPHI"); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company has deemed it advisable that IdentiPHI be merged with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL and to change the name of the Company in such merger to "IdentiPHI, Inc." pursuant to Section 253(b) of the DGCL.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY:

RESOLVED, that as soon as practicable, pursuant to the DGCL, the Company shall cause Iden iPHI to be merged (the "Merger") with and into the Company, whereupon the separate existence of IdentiPHI shall cease, and the Company shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"); and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Merger is hereby approved and authorized pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the DGCL; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of (or at such subsequent time as may be specified in) the Certificate of

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:49 PM 02/11/2008
FILED 06:49 PM 02/11/2008
SRV 080144711 - 2276936 FILE

Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the time of such effectiveness being the "Effective Time"); and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the directors of the Company immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the directors of the Surviving Corporation, and the officers of the Company immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the officers of the Surviving Corporation; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation except that Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended at the Effective Time in the Merger to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation (the "Corporation") is IdentiPHI, Inc."

and as so amended shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until amended in accordance with applicable law; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the bylaws of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the bylaws of the Surviving Corporation until amended in accordance with applicable law; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of any holder thereof, as of the Effective Time, each outstanding share of capital stock of the Company shall remain unchanged and continue to remain outstanding as one share of the corresponding capital stock of the Surviving Corporation, held by the same holder who held such share immediately prior to the Effective Time; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, at the Effective Time, a stock certificate that represented a share of capital stock of the Company immediately prior to the Effective Time shall continue to represent such corresponding share of capital stock of the Surviving Corporation as of the Effective Time; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, at the Effective time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of capital stock of IdentiPHI shall be cancelled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each officer of the Company (each an "Authorized Officer") is hereby authorized on behalf of the Company to take any and all action, to execute and deliver any and all documents, agreements and instruments, to take any and all steps, to make all filings (including any filings or notices with or to FINRA and/or the OTC Bulletin Board), to incur and pay all related fees and expenses, in each case as deemed by any such Authorized Officer to be necessary,

SE\91073182

appropriate or desirable to carry out the purpose and intent of each of the foregoing resolutions and the transactions contemplated thereby, including the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State, and all actions heretofore taken by any of them in furtherance thereof are hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects.

5. The Company shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger and, from and after the time of the Merger, the name of the surviving corporation shall be "IdentiPHI, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be duly executed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer.

Dated: February 11, 2008

SAFLINK CORPORATION

By:

Steven M. Oyer

Chief Executive Officer

SE\9107318.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0565